226 Bosch Rexroth AG Linear bushings | R999000488 (2015-02)
Flanged, extremely accurate height tolerance
R1014 steel shaft with
ready-mounted shaft support rail
Material
–– Shaft support rail: Aluminum
Design
–– Combined with linear sets, these shaft support rails can be used to create linear
guides with very low height.
–– High rigidity Carefully adapting the support rail to the linear bushing size produces
the ideal pressure angle for fitting the shaft, which ensures high rigidity along with
the large fastening bolts.
Ordering example:
Shaft diameter 30 mm, h6, heat-treated steel, 1,200 mm long, ready-mounted
shaft support rail type 1 R1050 630 00 is ordered as:
R1014 030 00/1,200 mm.
Steel shafts with ready-mounted shaft support rails for open standard and super linear bushings
R1050 shaft support rails,
drilled, length (mm) 600-0.5
-1.5
R1050 shaft support rails, un-
drilled, length (mm) 600-0.5
-1.5
Shaft
Ø d
Material number Weight
Type 1 Type 2
(mm) (kg/m)
12 R1014 012 .. R1014 512 .. 1.75
16 R1014 016 .. R1014 516 .. 2.65
20 R1014 020 .. R1014 520 .. 3.95
25 R1014 025 .. R1014 525 .. 5.6
30 R1014 030 .. R1014 530 .. 7.9
40 R1014 040 .. R1014 540 .. 12.8
50 R1014 050 .. R1014 550 .. 19.4
60 R1014 060 .. – 27.3
80 R1014 080 .. – 47.3
Shaft
Ø d
Material number Weight
Type 1 Type 2
(mm) (kg/m)
12 R1050 612 00 R1050 712 00 0.52
16 R1050 616 00 R1050 716 00 0.64
20 R1050 620 00 R1050 720 00 0.90
25 R1050 625 00 R1050 725 00 1.08
30 R1050 630 00 R1050 730 00 1.43
40 R1050 640 00 R1050 740 00 1.81
50 R1050 650 00 R1050 750 00 2.45
60 R1050 660 00 – 3.16
80 R1050 680 00 – 4.86
Shafts:
00	=	 h6 heat-treated steel
01	=	 h7 heat-treated steel
30	=	 h6 stainless steel
31	=	 h7 stainless steel
60	=	 h6 hard chrome-plated heat-treated steel
61	=	 h7 hard chrome-plated heat-treated steel
Shaft
Ø d
Material number Weight
(mm) (kg/m)
12 R1050 512 00 0.52
16 R1050 516 00 0.64
20 R1050 520 00 0.90
25 R1050 525 00 1.08
30 R1050 530 00 1.43
40 R1050 540 00 1.81
50 R1050 550 00 2.45
60 R1050 560 00 3.16
80 R1050 580 00 4.86
227Bosch Rexroth AGLinear bushings | R999000488 (2015-02)
Dimensions
1)	 Measured with gauging shaft, nominal dimension d and length about 50 mm.
2)	 DIN 7980 discontinued. Spring washer commercially available.
3)	 Only applicable for bolting with steel or cast iron threads.
4)	 Type 1:   �For transverse loads on the linear bushing opening and when approaching maximum load, as well as when dimensional accuracy is strictly
required.
	 Type 2:   For general requirements.
Dimensions (mm) Angle
Ø d H1) A V M O1 N U1 E t O2
3) Mt4) β
±0.01 DIN 6912-8.8 DIN 79802) DIN 6912-8.8 Type 1 Type 2 (°)
12 22 40 5 5.8 M4x20 8 4 29 4.5 M4x12 75 120 50
16 26 45 5 7.0 M5x20 9 5 33 7.6 M5x16 100 150 50
20 32 52 6 8.3 M6x25 11 6 37 8.6 M6x16 100 150 50
25 36 57 6 10.8 M8x30 15 8 42 9.0 M6x16 120 200 50
30 42 69 7 11.0 M10x35 17 10 51 10.0 M8x25 150 200 50
40 50 73 8 15.0 M10x40 19 10 55 9.5 M8x25 200 300 50
50 60 84 9 19.0 M12x45 21 12 63 11.5 M10x30 200 300 46
60 68 94 10 25.0 M14x50 25 14 72 13.0 M10x30 300 – 46
80 86 116 12 34.0 M16x60 28 16 92 15.0 M12x35 300 – 46
Length